
ABL/CN\\|8-19108
August 29,2018

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30. 2018

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our company in their meeting held on August 2g, ZOlg
at 15:00 hour at Karachi, recommended the following:

(i) CASHDIVIDEND

A final Cash Dividend for the year ended June 30, 2018 at the rate of Rs.10.00 per share i.e. 100%.

(ii) BoNUS SHARES

It has been recommended by the Board of Directors to issue Bonus Shares in proportion of two
ordinary shares of Rs. 10/- each for every five ordinary shares of Rs. 10/- each held i.e. +0%.

(iiD RIGHT SHARES

NIL

The financial results of the Company are enclosed as Annexure - I.

The Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held at 9:30 a.m. on Thursday, September 27,2078 at
2nd Floor,.Federation House, Sharae Firdousi, Clifton, Karachi.

The above entitlement will be paid to the shareholders whose name will appear in Register of Members at the
close of business on September 12,2018.

The Share Transfer Books of the Company will be closed from September 13,2018 to September 27,2018
(both days inclusive). Transfers received at the offrce of our Share Registrar M/s. Hameed Majeed Associates
(Private) Ltd., 5th Floor, Karachi Chambers, Hasrat Mohani Road, Karachi at the close of business on
September 12,2018 will be treated in time for the purpose of entitlement of cash dividend and bonus shares.

The Annual Report of the Company will be transmitted through PUCARS atleast 2l days before holding of
Annual General Meeting.

Yours Sincerely,
For Atlas Battery limited

g#-
MuhamYnad Iqbal
Company Secretary

CC: Director / HOD
Surveillance, Supervision and Enforcement Department
Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan
NIC Building
63 Jinnah Avenue
Blue Area
Islamabad.
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Atlas Battery Limited
Head Office: D-l81, Cenhal Avenue, S.I.T.E., Karachi-75730 Ph: (92-21) lll-247-225
Email: abl@atlasbattery.com.pk Website: www.atlasbattery.com.pk

Faxz (92-21) 32564703



tlasBattery

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Sales

Cost of sales

Gross profit

Distribution cost

Administrative expenses

Other income

Other expenses

Profit from operations

Finance cost

Profit before taxation

Taxation

Profit for the year

Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Re-measurement of staff retirement benefit obligation

Impact of deferred tax

Other comprehensive loss for the year - net of tax

Total comprehensive income for the year

Earnings per share - basic and diluted

Yours Sincerely,
For Atlas Battery Limited
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ANNEXURE - T

2018 2017

...... Rupees in ,000 ......

18,332,961 17,169,90g

(16,330,483) (14,205,436)

2,002,379

(721,325)

(245,055)

73,999

(160,045)

2,964,472

(606,223)

(305,430)

249,161

(r68,613)

949,941

(117,845)

2,133,367

(68,170)

832,096

(241,502)

2,06s,197

(588,571)

590,594 1,476,626

(374)

112

(262)

584,837 1,476,364

Rupees

33.94 84.86

Atlas Battery Limited
Head Oflice: D-lltl, Central Avenue, S.I.T.E., Karachi-75730 Phz (92-21) lll-247-225 Faxz (92'21) 32564703
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(5,757)

Muhar{niad lqbal

(8,109)

2,352


