



The General Manager Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi

## FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our company in their meeting held on August 28, 2018 at 15:00 hour at Karachi, recommended the following:

## (i) <u>CASH DIVIDEND</u>

A final Cash Dividend for the year ended June 30, 2018 at the rate of Rs.10.00 per share i.e. 100%.

(ii) <u>BONUS SHARES</u>

It has been recommended by the Board of Directors to issue Bonus Shares in proportion of two ordinary shares of Rs. 10/- each for every five ordinary shares of Rs. 10/- each held i.e. 40%.

(iii) <u>RIGHT SHARES</u>

NIL

The financial results of the Company are enclosed as Annexure - I.

The Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held at 9:30 a.m. on Thursday, September 27, 2018 at 2nd Floor, Federation House, Sharae Firdousi, Clifton, Karachi.

The above entitlement will be paid to the shareholders whose name will appear in Register of Members at the close of business on September 12, 2018.

The Share Transfer Books of the Company will be closed from September 13, 2018 to September 27, 2018 (both days inclusive). Transfers received at the office of our Share Registrar M/s. Hameed Majeed Associates (Private) Ltd., 5th Floor, Karachi Chambers, Hasrat Mohani Road, Karachi at the close of business on September 12, 2018 will be treated in time for the purpose of entitlement of cash dividend and bonus shares.

The Annual Report of the Company will be transmitted through PUCARS at least 21 days before holding of Annual General Meeting.

Yours Sincerely, For Atlas Battery limited

Muhammad Iqbal Company Secretary

CC: Director / HOD Surveillance, Supervision and Enforcement Department Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan NIC Building
63 Jinnah Avenue Blue Area Islamabad.

Atlas Battery Limited

Head Office: D-181, Central Avenue, S.I.T.E., Karachi-75730 Ph: (92-21) 111-247-225 Fax: (92-21) 32564703 Email: abl@atlasbattery.com.pk Website: www.atlasbattery.com.pk





## PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018



ANNEXURE - I

	2018	2017
	Rupees in '000	
Sales	18,332,861	17,169,908
Cost of sales	(16,330,483)	(14,205,436)
Gross profit	2,002,378	2,964,472
Distribution cost	(721,325)	(606,223)
Administrative expenses	(245,055)	(305,430)
Other income	73,988	249,161
Other expenses	(160,045)	(168,613)
Profit from operations	949,941	2,133,367
Finance cost	(117,845)	(68,170)
Profit before taxation	832,096	2,065,197
Taxation	(241,502)	(588,571)
Profit for the year	590,594	1,476,626
Other comprehensive income		
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		
Re-measurement of staff retirement benefit obligation	(8,109)	(374)
Impact of deferred tax	2,352	112
Other comprehensive loss for the year – net of tax	(5,757)	(262)
Total comprehensive income for the year	584,837	1,476,364
	Rupees	
Earnings per share – basic and diluted	33.94	84.86

Yours Sincerely, For Atlas Battery Limited

Muhammad Iqbal Company Secretary

Atlas Battery Limited Head Office: D-181, Central Avenue, S.I.T.E., Karachi-75730 Ph: (92-21) 111-247-225 Fax: (92-21) 32564703 Email: abl@atlasbattery.com.pk Website: www.atlasbattery.com.pk

